

Govt. of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.
Office of the Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur

WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT 19 of 2016-17

Sl. No. 22

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work :- "Country side backing from Ch-0.00 Km to 0.150 Km. of TE2H2 embkkt. R/B of river Old Cossye in Block-Debra, P.S.-Debra under West Midnapore Division in the Dist. of Paschim Medinipur.

Amount put to Tender : ₹ 4,84,251.00

Earnest Money : ₹ 9,685.00

Time allowed for Completion :

Sl. No.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
				Figure	Word	
1	Supplying Eucalyptus bullah at site including sizing and sharpening one end and dressing the other end for driving (bigger diametere above specified size if supplied shall be paid at the rate of specified diameter). Measurement of diametere of bullah will be at 1/3rd from the thicker end and without bark) including loading, unloading, carraige at site complete. (c) 15.00 cm. Av. Diametre	755.00	Mtr.	₹ 185.60	Rupees one hundred eighty five and Paise Six zero Only	₹ 1,40,128.00
2	Labour for driving Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in all sorts of soil including sharpening driving point, protection to top end including hire charges for staging and all equipments. NB:- Payment to be made for the length actually driven below ground. (i) Where boats are not necessary. (a) 10cm to 15 cm Av. Diametre.	604.00	Mtr.	₹ 65.90	Rupees sixty five and Paise nine zero Only	₹ 39,804.00
3	Supplying and fitting fixing with iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all materials and carriage to site etc. complete. (b) Above 12.50 cm & up to 15.00 cm.	300.00	Mtr.	₹ 78.80	Rupees seventy eight and Paise eight zero Only	₹ 23,640.00
4	Supplying, dressing and stacking at site bamboo pins (diametre to be measured at mid length (a) Above 5 cm to 7.50 cm diametre.	1125.00	Mtr.	₹ 23.60	Rupees twenty three and Paise Six zero Only	₹ 26,550.00
5	Driving bamboo pins of average 5 cm to 7.5 cm diametre (payment will be made for driven length only) (i) Where boats are not necessary	375.00	Mtr.	₹ 6.30	Rupees six and Paise three zero Only	₹ 2,363.00
6	Fitting, fixing bitumen drum sheet to bullah piling and wailing pieces including cutting straightening drum sheet fixing with country nails and bolts including supply of drum sheet fixture all complete as per direction of the Engineer - in - Charge.	150.00	Sqm	₹ 305.90	Rupees three hundred live and Paise nine zero Only	₹ 45,885.00

Sl.	Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
7	Earthwork in excavation by any means from borrowpits, canals and channels in all kinds of soil for maintenance and repairs of embankments, canals, channels and roads as per profile within an initial lead of 30 metres and lift of 1.50 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing, including removal of jungles and trees upto 30 cm. girth in both cutting and filling zone etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1683.00	Cum	₹ 76.70	Rupees seventy six and Paise Seven zero Only	₹ 1,29,086.00
8	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 1.01 to 1.04 above for each additional lead of 30 metres or part there of beyond the initial lead of 30 metre. 6(six) extra lead	1514.70	Cum	₹ 46.20	Rupees forty six and Paise two zero Only	₹ 69,979.00
9	Extra rate for earthwork in Item no. 1.01 to 1.04 above for each additional lift of 1.5 metres or part thereof beyond the initial lift of 1.5 metre. 1(one) lead	1514.70	Cum	₹ 4.50	Rupees four and Paise five zero Only	₹ 6,816.00
Total Amount put to Tender in figure =						₹ 4,84,251.00
Total Amount put to Tender in word :		Rupees Four Lakh eighty four Thousand two hundred fifty one & paise zero Only				


 Executive Engineer
 West Midnapore Division
 Irrigation & Waterways Dto.
 Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @.....
 Above / Less / At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.

 (Signature of the Contractor)